1	State of Arkansas
2	84th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2003 SCMR 2
4	
5	By: Senator Faris
6	
7	
8	SENATE CONCURRENT MEMORIAL
9	RESOLUTION
10	HONORING AND MEMORIALIZING JAMES MARVIN "GRAPES"
11	DAVIS.
12	
13	Subtitle
14	HONORING AND MEMORIALIZING JAMES MARVIN
15	"GRAPES" DAVIS.
16	
17	
18	WHEREAS, James Marvin "Grapes" Davis, of Malvern, Arkansas, passed away
19	Monday, February 24, 2003, at the age of seventy-nine years; and
20	
21	WHEREAS, Mr. Davis was born in Malvern on December 28, 1923, to the
22	late Samuel Davis and the late Mary Elma Ward Davis; and
23	
24	WHERAS, Mr. Davis was retired from Reynolds Metal Company where he
25	worked as a millwright; and
26	
27	WHEREAS, Mr. Davis was a former president of the Steel Workers Union;
28	and
29	
30	WHEREAS, Mr. Davis was the recipient of two Purple Hearts resulting
31	from his service in the United States Army during World War II; and
32	
33	WHEREAS, Mr. Davis was a former committee member of the Hot Spring
34	County Democratic Central Committee,
35	
36	NOW THEREFORE,



1	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE EIGHTY-FOURTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE
2	STATE OF ARKANSAS, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING THEREIN:
3	
4	That the Arkansas Senate and Arkansas House of Representatives hereby
5	honor and memorialize the life of James Marvin "Grapes" Davis, and extend
6	sincere sympathy to Mr. Davis' family and friends.
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22 23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	